A

Document 20

Book 2011 Page 1746 Type 06 @14 Pages 5
Date 7/81/2011 Time 3:43 PM

Rec Amt $27.00 INDX‘&
ANNO
SCAN

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER CHEK

MADISON COUNTY 10WA

AMENDMENT TO FARM LEASE DATED FEBRUARY 2, 2006

Recorder’s Cover Sheet

e

Preparer Information:
Brett T. Osborn, 974 73rd Street, Ste. 20, Windsor Heights, (515) 223-6000

Taxpayer Information:
Danny J. Allen

1966 175th Lane

Winterset, IA 50273

2
\/éturn Address

Wetsch, Abbott & Osbom, PLC
974 73rd Street, Ste. 20
Windsor Heights, JA 50324

Grantors:
William J. Kisgen, Sr and Susan Kisgen

Grantees:
Danny J. Allen

Legal Description: See Page 2 /4”4914//'/7 q ﬁ/ m Z%;& Céﬂ/ éCQ
Fdomwy 72,2006 ound felvidel_ febronty 3,02%
' Yool 7006 oS tose V78 wd ye-yeqdld v . 2008
at fe ‘WZ/ U Madizm Comty leododd Syffyee



AMENDMENT TO FARM LEASE DATED FEBRUARY 2, 2006

WHEREAS, a Farm Lease was entered into between the Kisgen Family Trust dated January 24,
2000 (hereinafter Kisgen) and Dan Allen (hereinafter Allen) on February 2, 2006 covering eight tracts of
land in Madison County, Iowa (hereinafter Lease). Said eight tracts are described in Exhibit A attached
to the February 2, 2006 Lease and again to this Amendment.

WHEREAS, Allen purchased Tracts VII and VIII by Real Estate Contract which was filed May
24, 2007 in Book 2007 at Page 2149. The effect of the purchase was a merger in title of Tracts VII and
VIII and therefore a cancellation of the Lease as to Tracts VII and VIII.

WHEREAS, Allen has now purchased Tract VI at auction pursuant to a purchase agreement
dated June 3, 2011. This agreement is being executed in connection with the closing of the transaction for
the purchase of Tract VI. Allen is being given a credit for the spring rent payment related to Tract VI and
there will be no further rent obligation for Tract VI. Tract VI is more particularly described in Exhibit B
attached hereto.

THEREFORE, the title to Tract VI has/will merge in title with Allen and the Lease is cancelled
as to Tract V1. The Lease, as Amended, and as Modified by an agreement between Kisgen and Allen
dated April 28, 2011, remains in force.

This Amendment may be executed in counterpart as the parties are currently residing in separate
states and to effectuate the Amendment and the closing on Tract VI.

Executed this 30" day of June, 2011

Landlord:

Kisgen Family Trust dated J 24, 2000, Landlord

By: C‘/—\ By:

William J. Kisgen, Sr., Co-Trustee Susan Kisgen, Co-Trustee

State om, County of XZ‘\W :ss

~ On this 30th day of June, 2011, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State
of W.Lm‘iﬂ , persanally appeared William J. Kisgen, to me known to be the identical person
named in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument and acknowledged that such Trustee of
The Kisgen FamilyTrust dated January 24, 2000, executed the same agthe voluntary act and deed of

such trustee and of such trust. %
g e DDA 'EAL / ,
~ [ e TR KELLIE FULLER . NOTARY PUBLIC

GINOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIAZ
COMM. NO. 1766508 £
P RIVERSIDE COUNTY

57" MY COMM. EXP. SEPT. 9, 2011

it ey S



State o@m County of E‘\Oeﬂgw] (D ; §s

On this 30th day of June, 2011, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State
(A , personally appeared Susan Kisgen, to me known to be the identical person named in
and who executed the within and foregoing instrument and acknowledged that such Trustee of The
Kisgen FamilyTrust dated January 24, 2000, executed the samg as the yoluntary act and deed of such
trustee and of such trust.

 OFFICIAL SEAL
2\ KELLIE FULLER !
) NOTARY PUBLIGCAL'FORNIAg NOTARY PUBLIC
COMM. NO, 1766508
RlVEHSIDE ‘COUNTY

> MY COMM. EXP, SEPT. 9, 2011

Tenant ﬂMJ / z

Dan Allen, Ie/

State of Iowa, County of /Mf@/l

18+ A%
On this 38th day of Me, 2011, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State

of Towa, personally appeared Dan Allen, to me known to be the identical person named in and who
executed the within and foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his

voluntary act and deed. W;

NOTARY PUBLIC




EXHIBIT A

‘TRACTX

The South One-l|alr(sy) of the Southeast Quarter (SE¥) of Section Thirty-two (32) in
Township Seventy-seven (77) North, Range Twenty-eight (28) West of the 5th DM,
Madlsan County, Towa, and all ofher real property ewned by ¢he Landlord in this Section.

TRAC[' II
" The Soutleast Quartcr (SEV) of the Northwest Qunrtcr (NWV), the Northeast Quarter..
(NEY,) of the Southwest Quarter (SWY), and thie South Half (S%) of tle Southwest Quarter
(SWY) of Section Sevenfeen (17), in Township Seventy-six (76) North, Range Fwenty-eight
(28) West of the 5th P.M., Madison County, Iowa, and ‘all other real property owned by the

Landlord in this Section,
TRAC[‘ m

The Bast HaJI(E/) of the Norlhzast Quarter (NEV), and the North Half (NV;) ofﬂx e
Southeast Quarter (SEY) of Section Fourteen (14), in Township Seventy-four (74) Nortl,
Range Twenty-nine (29) West of the 5th P.M., Madison County, Iowa, nud all other real
property owned by the Landlord in thls Section. )

TRACT FV.

The West Hall (W¥:) of tiie Southwest Quarter (SWY) of Section Six (6) in Township
Seventy-five (75) North, Range Twenty-six (26) West of the 5th .M, Madison Coun ty,
Towa, and all ather real property owned by the Landiord in this Section.

TRACTV

The Southwest Quartcx (SWY).of the Northeast Quarter (NEY4), and the Southeast

Quarter (SEY) of the Northwest Quarter (NWYL), of Section Thirty-one (3 1) in Tovwnship

_ Seveaty-five (75) Nortli, Range Tweaty-seven (27) West of the 5th P.NL, Madison County,
Iowa, and all other real pruperty owned by tite Landlord in this Section. )

TRACT VI

The Northeast Quarter (NEY2) of the Southeast Quarter (SE¥), and the South Hrlf (S%).of.
the Sontheast Quarter (SE%) of Section Thirty (30), and thie North Balf (N%) of the
Northwest Quarter (NW¥) of Section Thirty-ong (31), all kn Township Seventy-four (74)
North, Range Twenty-six (26) West of the Sth P.M., Muhson County, Yowa, and all other,
real property owned by the Landlord in these Sections. .




EXHIBIT B

The Northwest Fractional Quarter (1/4) of Section Thirty-one (31), in Township Seventy-four (74)
North, Range Twenty-six (26) West of the 5th P.M., Madison County, lowa, EXCEPT a tract
described as follows: Commencing at the Southeast corner of the North Half (1/2) of the Northwest
Quarter (1/4) of said Section Thirty-one (31), and running thence West 527 feet, thence North 330
feet, thence East 195 feet, thence North 330 feet, thence East 332 feet, thence South to the point of
beginning, AND The South Half(1/2) of the Southeast Quarter (1/4) and the Northeast Quarter (1/4)
of the Southeast Quarter (1/4) of Section Thirty (30), in Township Seventy-four (74) North, Range
Twenty-six (26) West of the 5th P.M., Madison County, lowa, EXCEPT Parcel "A" located in the
East Half (1/2) of the Southeast Quarter (1/4) of said Section Thirty (30), containing 21.015 acres,
as shown in Plat of Survey recorded in Book 3, Page 529 on December 21, 1999, in the Office of the

Recorder of Madison County, Iowa




